The area of the study was the SMEs in Enugu State. The study used the descriptive 

survey design approach. The primary source of data was the administration of questionnaire. A total 

population of 1232 selected staff of the study organisations. The adequate sample size of two hundred 

and ninety-three (293) using Freund and William's statistic formula at 5 percent margin of error. Two 

hundred and fifty-seven (233) staff returned the questionnaire and accurately filled. The hypotheses 

were analyzed using Pearson correlation(r) test statistic tool. The findings indicated corporate